<u>AGENDA</u>

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 27, 2023 1:00 P.M. SUPERVISORS CHAMBERS

PUBLIC SPEAKERS

PUBLIC HEARINGS/SCHEDULED SPEAKERS

1:10 P.M. PRESENTATION FROM LABOR COUNSEL ELAYNE GOLD, RWGM, REGARDING A PROPOSED COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH THE FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE EMPLOYEES ALLIANCE

COMMUNICATIONS

<u>REPORTS</u>

UPDATES FROM STANDING COMMITTEES

REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES

CHAIRMAN'S REPORT

RESOLUTIONS (TITLES ATTACHED)

PROCLAMATIONS

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT

RESOLUTIONS

Economic Development and Environment Committee:

- 1. ARGOTSINGER AND HOWARD RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH ADIRONDACK PARK LOCAL GOVERNMENT REVIEW BOARD FOR COUNTY PROMOTIONS (2024)
- 2. ARGOTSINGER AND HOWARD RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH FULTON COUNTY CENTER FOR REGIONAL GROWTH FOR BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MARKETING (2024)
- 3. ARGOTSINGER AND HOWARD RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR FULTON COUNTY SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT (2024)

Personnel Committee:

4. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF FULTON, FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF AND THE FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE EMPLOYEES ALLIANCE (2022-2025)

Public Safety Committee:

- 5. GROFF AND HOWARD RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH CITIZENS IN COMMUNITY SERVICE FOR ALTERNATIVES TO INCARCERATION AND PRE-TRIAL RELEASE PROGRAMS (2024)
- 6. GROFF AND HOWARD RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH CITIZENS IN COMMUNITY SERVICE FOR COMMUNITY RESTITUTION PROGRAM (2024)
- 7. GROFF AND HOWARD RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH CITIZENS IN COMMUNITY SERVICE FOR THE 2024 COMMUNITY SERVICE YOUTH PROGRAM

Finance Committee:

- 8. HOWARD RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CERTAIN TRANSFERS AND BUDGET AMENDMENTS
- 9. HOWARD RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MINUTES OF THE LAST SESSION